## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	ASSIGNMENT	
Name	Execution Date	
Jeffrey Paul Harrang	08/18/2006	
David Gibbons	08/21/2006	
Kamyar Moinzadeh	08/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: MediaCast, Inc.		
Street Address: 16149 Redmond Way #228	16149 Redmond Way #228	
City: Redmond	Redmond	
State/Country: WASHINGTON	IGTON	
Postal Code: 98052	98052	
	umber	
Application Number: 11278809		
Application Number: 11278809		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)903-3770	essful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)903-3770 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i>	essful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)903-3770 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> Phone: 206-628-7670 Email: brianjohnson@dwt.com	xessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (206)903-3770   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc   Phone: 206-628-7670   Email: brianjohnson@dwt.com   Correspondent Name: Brian L. Johnson	essful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (206)903-3770   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce   Phone: 206-628-7670   Email: brianjohnson@dwt.com   Correspondent Name: Brian L. Johnson   Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue	essful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)903-3770 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> Phone: 206-628-7670 Email: brianjohnson@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Brian L. Johnson	sessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (206)903-3770   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce   Phone: 206-628-7670   Email: brianjohnson@dwt.com   Correspondent Name: Brian L. Johnson   Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue   Address Line 2: STE 2600	essful.	

## 500156260

## PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0585

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0586

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Paul Harrang, David Gibbons, and Kamyar Moinzadeh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 24239 NE 7th Place, Sammamish, Washington 98074; 6615 223rd Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98053; and 507 – 150th Place NE, Bellevue, Washington 98007, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "*ADAPTIVE FILE DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD*," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed April 5, 2006, as United States Patent Application No. 11/278,809. [The application claims the benefit of **Provisional Application No. 60/668,864, filed on April 7, 2005.]** 

WHEREAS, MediaCast, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 16149 Redmond Way #228, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

SEA 1822528v1 80194-3

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0587

1

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

8/18/06 By Allan P. Harrang STATE OF <u>Washington</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Kine</u>) ss. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey Paul Harrang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and urpeses mentioned in the instrument. Notary Public State of Washington KATHLEEN A. GODDARD My Appointment Expires Jul 19, 2007 Notary Public \_\_\_\_\_\_A Printed Name My appointment expires Gibbons Date STATE OF Wishing SS. COUNTY OF KA I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Gibbons is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and instrument. Dated <u>August 21<sup>ct</sup> 2001</u> Signature of <u>Bry Jon</u> purposes mentioned in the instrument. 125 Printed Name TONY Nor 2006 My appointment expires

<u>August 18, 2006</u> Date

By Kamyar Moinzadeh

state of <u>Washington</u> }ss.

ê

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kamyar Moinzadeh is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

3	Dated AMANJA 18, 2004 (	
State of Washington	Signature of Kath and K	
KATHLEEN A. GODDARD My Appointment Expires Jul 19, 200	Printed Name Kathleen A. Ubeddard	
My appointment expires 7-19-0-4		

SEA 1822528v1 80194-3 Seattle

**RECORDED: 09/26/2006**